RECORDATION FORM (



12-21-1998

NT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) I HAUEMAI	KK: Trans IIII dam dam dam dam mad mad mad mad mad
Tab settings □□□▼ ▼ ▼	100925335 ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MRD AUDIOVOX CORPORATION 12-11-98	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AUDIOVOX COMMUNICATIONS CORP. Internal Address: 555 Wireless Blvd.
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	City: Hauppauge State: NY ZIP: 11788 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? 🖸 Yes 🔯 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Dianne M. Camelo Internal Address: LEVY & STOPOL, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: One Pennsylvania Plaza 49th Fl	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10119	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by people account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. Charles M. Stoehr Charles M. Stoehr	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

Date

1 . 2

.

7.3

P. 03

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AUDIOVOX CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 150 Marcus Blvd., Hauppauge, New York 11788, has adopted and is using the mark

AUDIOTEL

as a trademark; and

WHEREAS, said Assignor is the owner of the following registration of said trademark:

United States Patent and Trademark Office No. 1,351,406 and

WHEREAS, AUDIOVOX COMMUNICATIONS CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 555 Wireless Blvd., Hauppauge, New York 11788 is desirous of acquiring said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AUDIOVOX CORPORATION does hereby assign unto AUDIOVOX COMMUNICATIONS CORP. all its right, title and interest in and to said trademark, including those specifically hereinbefore identified, the recover for past infringement of said trademark and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used and which is symbolized by said trademark.

AUDIOVOX CORPORATION

Charles M. Stoehr, Senior Vice

President and CFO

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. AUDIOVOX CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 150 Marcus Blvd., Hauppauge, New York 11788, has adopted and is using the mark

MINIVOX LITE

as a trademark; and

WHEREAS, said Assignor is the owner of the following registration of said trademark:

United States Patent and Trademark Office No. 1,816,379 and

WHEREAS, AUDIOVOX COMMUNICATIONS CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 555 Wireless Blvd., Hauppauge, New York 11788 is desirous of acquiring said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AUDIOVOX CORPORATION does hereby assign unto AUDIOVOX COMMUNICATIONS CORP. all its right, title and interest in and to said trademark, including specifically hereinbefore identified, the right recover for past infringement of said trademark and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used and which is symbolized by said trademark.

AUDIOVOX CORPORATION

Charles M. Stoehr, Senior Vice

President and CFO

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF NASCAU
)

LEVY&STOPOL LLP

On this day of June, 1998, before me personally came Charles M. Stoehr, to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he resides at 150 Marcus Boulevard, Hauppauge, New York 11788; that he is the Senior Vice President and CFO of AUDIOVOX CORPORATION, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

PATRICIA FANCOZZI
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
Qualified in Suffolk County
No. 4945345

Commission Expires Dec. 12, 19 98

STATE OF NEW YORK)) 55.: COUNTY OF NASSAU) Soffork

On this day of June, 1998, before me personally came Charles M. Stoehr, to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he resides at 150 Marcus Boulevard, Hauppauge, New York 11788; that he is the Senior Vice President and CFO of AUDIOVOX CORPORATION, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

PATRICIA FANDOZZI NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York Qualified in Suffolk County No. 4945345 Commission Expires Dec. 12, 1998

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AUDIOVOX COMMUNICATIONS CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 555 Wireless Blvd., Hauppauge, New York 11788, has adopted and is using the mark

AUDIOTEL

as a trademark; and

WHEREAS, said Assignor is the owner of the following registration of said trademark:

United States Patent and Trademark Office No. 1,351,406 and

WHEREAS, AUDIOVOX MANAGEMENT CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 16808 Marquardt Avenue, Cerritos, California is desirous of acquiring said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AUDIOVOX COMMUNICATIONS CORP. does hereby assign unto AUDIOVOX MANAGEMENT CORP. all its right, title and interest in and to said trademark, including those specifically hereinbefore identified, the right to recover for past infringement of said trademark and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used and which is symbolized by said trademark.

AUDIQUOX COMMUNICATIONS CORP.

BY:

Neil Levine, Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF NASSAU
)

On this day of June, 1998, before me personally came Neil Levine, to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he resides at 555 Wireless Boulevard, Hauppauge, New York 11788; that he is the Vice President of AUDIOVOX COMMUNICATIONS CORP., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

PATRICIA FANDOZZI
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
Qualified in Suffolk County
No. 4945345
Cemmission Expires Dec. 12, 19

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AUDIOVOX COMMUNICATIONS CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 555 Wireless Blvd., Hauppauge, New York 11788, has adopted and is using the mark

MINIVOX LITE

as a trademark; and

WHEREAS, said Assignor is the owner of the following registration of said trademark:

United States Patent and Trademark Office No. 1,816,379 and

WHEREAS, AUDIOVOX MANAGEMENT CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 16808 Marquardt Avenue, Cerritos, California is desirous of acquiring said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AUDIOVOX COMMUNICATIONS CORP. does hereby assign unto AUDIOVOX MANAGEMENT CORP. all its right, title and interest in and to said trademark, including those specifically hereinbefore identified, the right to recover for past infringement of said trademark and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used and which is symbolized by said trademark.

AUDIOVOX COMMUNICATIONS CORP.

BY:

Neil Levine, Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK)

) ss.:

COUNTY OF NASSAU

SOFTON

On this day of June, 1998, before me personally came Neil Levine, to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he resides at 555 Wireless Boulevard, Hauppauge, New York 11788; that he is the Vice President of AUDIOVOX COMMUNICATIONS CORP., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

PATRICIA FANDOZZI
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
Qualified in Sulfolk County
No. 4945345

No. 4945345 Commission Expires Dec. 12, 19

RECORDED: 12/11/1998